
 

  

Colin Ramdial 

Manager and Deputy Secretary-Treasurer 

Kyle Knoeck 

Director, Zoning and Secretary-Treasurer 
Committee of Adjustment 
City Planning Division  

Committee of Adjustment 
Scarborough  
Scarborough Civic Centre 
150 Borough Drive 
Toronto, Ontario M1P 4N7 

Tel: 416-396-3223 
Email: coa.sc@toronto.ca 

 

1 
 

Committee of Adjustment 
Agenda 

Scarborough Panel 
 
 
Hearing Date: May 4, 2023 
Time Slots: 10:00 a.m., 1:30 p.m. 
Location:  This will be a virtual hearing 

  
 
 Details can be found on the Committee of Adjustment webpage here: 
 https://www.toronto.ca/city-government/planning-development/committee-of-adjustment/ 
 
 

1. Opening Remarks 
 

 Land Acknowledgement 

 Confirmation of Minutes from Previous Hearing 

 Declarations of Interest 

 Deferral Requests 
 
 

2. Deputation Items 
 

The following applications will be heard at 10:00 a.m. or shortly thereafter: 
 

Item File Number Address Ward (Number) 

1. A0021/23SC 1480 Midland Avenue Scarborough Centre (21) 

2. A0056/23SC 50 Dolly Varden Boulevard 
Scarborough-Guildwood 

(24) 

3. A0057/23SC 571 Morrish Road 
Scarborough-Rouge Park 

(25) 

4. A0059/23SC 8 Clairlea Crescent 
Scarborough Southwest 

(20) 

5. A0061/23SC 28 Bobmar Road 
Scarborough-Rouge Park 

(25) 

mailto:coa.sc@toronto.ca
https://www.toronto.ca/city-government/planning-development/committee-of-adjustment/
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=uU7SOlBj2mpXo2Kr7K5gUQ%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=TPtU6sEXxxWkuf0ID3Cy1g%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=LXtLtHE3khR8Q2hXGvL4MQ%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=pz69YGPXLm7tH%2FpZ%2BmYl6g%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=KYRrYKt4W8Av0qPmFmtcEw%3D%3D
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Item File Number Address Ward (Number) 

6. A0062/23SC 195 Birkdale Road Scarborough Centre (21) 

7. A0064/23SC 2 Medonte Avenue 
Scarborough Southwest 

(20) 

8. A0066/23SC 5 Commonwealth Avenue 
Scarborough Southwest 

(20) 

9. A0067/23SC 91 Neilson Avenue 
Scarborough Southwest 

(20) 

10. A0070/23SC 6 Freeman Street 
Scarborough Southwest 

(20) 

11. A0072/23SC 1 Fallingbrook Road 
Scarborough Southwest 

(20) 

12. A0073/23SC 80 Scottfield Drive Scarborough North (23) 

13. A0074/23SC 898 Danforth Road 
Scarborough Southwest 

(20) 

14. A0075/23SC 23 Knowlton Drive 
Scarborough Southwest 

(20) 

15. A0076/23SC 90 Mike Myers Drive Scarborough Centre (21) 

 
RECESS 

 
The following applications will be heard at 1:30 p.m. or shortly thereafter: 

 

Item File Number Address Ward (Number) 

16. 
B0036/22SC 
A0273/22SC 
A0274/22SC 

73 Cleta Drive 
Scarborough Southwest 

(20) 

17. 

B0023/21SC 
B0050/20SC 
B0051/20SC 
A0315/20SC 
A0316/20SC 
A0317/20SC 
A0318/20SC 
A0319/20SC 

73-83 Brooklawn Avenue 
Scarborough Southwest 

(20) 

18. 
B0032/21SC 
A0180/21SC 
A0181/21SC 

14 Acland Crescent 
Scarborough-Rouge Park 

(25) 

19. 
B0022/22SC 
A0143/22SC 
A0144/22SC 

1 Linton Avenue 
Scarborough-Rouge Park 

(25) 

 

http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=DftVrJGeGzlhR5n9%2BZIhcg%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=Y8u2FEo%2BopEG1pJ05tKRVA%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=tHNbQZlNk%2F%2BErUtZYLBRzA%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=WO4wxaHoImHX7YdOsl6LFw%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=1DQmCdtBiUrdMIdZjcpUdw%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=7WWvzZ2Coj%2BAAGfFf9Btsw%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=K7HI1K1BkSUXeWcIwpKwXA%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=HAaS4HhZR2tJty9a5unnAA%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=pJHdGt%2BZ3sXVVaZWoEk3Eg%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=6Cmp%2FLuxYvL1sL5jfPTpFw%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=Ghi%2BOXRZpXgr%2BBfP2pnjKQ%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=o7fjp%2B93jJR1suTtRLjikQ%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=Ttoosx7wXwFTFMN0kkZZ4w%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=A7SUAOxr3w1%2B8zwXuOgHLw%3D%3D
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Item File Number Address Ward (Number) 

20. 
B0003/23SC 
A0032/23SC 
A0033/23SC 

3 Linton Avenue 
Scarborough-Rouge Park 

(25) 

21. 
B0033/22SC 
A0234/22SC 
A0235/22SC 

124-126 Milner Avenue Scarborough North (23) 

 
 

3. Other Business 
 

 No other business. 
 
 

4. Date of Next Meeting: June 1, 2023 
 
 

5. Adjournment

 

http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=F3CYlEaBiDj5CE5owNLgpg%3D%3D
http://app.toronto.ca/AIC/index.do?folderRsn=v4gcWhGwkXfYq8bGU%2FKXGQ%3D%3D

