

Kyle Knoeck

Director, Zoning and Secretary-Treasurer Committee of Adjustment City Planning Division Committee of Adjustment Scarborough Scarborough Civic Centre 150 Borough Drive Toronto, Ontario M1P 4N7 Tel: 416-396-3223
Email: coa.sc@toronto.ca

Committee of Adjustment Agenda Scarborough Panel

Hearing Date: May 4, 2023

Time Slots: 10:00 a.m., 1:30 p.m.

Location: This will be a virtual hearing

Details can be found on the Committee of Adjustment webpage here:

https://www.toronto.ca/city-government/planning-development/committee-of-adjustment/

1. Opening Remarks

- Land Acknowledgement
- Confirmation of Minutes from Previous Hearing
- Declarations of Interest
- Deferral Requests

2. Deputation Items

The following applications will be heard at 10:00 a.m. or shortly thereafter:

Item	File Number	Address	Ward (Number)
1.	A0021/23SC	1480 Midland Avenue	Scarborough Centre (21)
2.	A0056/23SC	50 Dolly Varden Boulevard	Scarborough-Guildwood (24)
3.	A0057/23SC	571 Morrish Road	Scarborough-Rouge Park (25)
4.	A0059/23SC	8 Clairlea Crescent	Scarborough Southwest (20)
5.	A0061/23SC	28 Bobmar Road	Scarborough-Rouge Park (25)

Item	File Number	Address	Ward (Number)
6.	A0062/23SC	195 Birkdale Road	Scarborough Centre (21)
7.	A0064/23SC	2 Medonte Avenue	Scarborough Southwest (20)
8.	A0066/23SC	5 Commonwealth Avenue	Scarborough Southwest (20)
9.	A0067/23SC	91 Neilson Avenue	Scarborough Southwest (20)
10.	A0070/23SC	6 Freeman Street	Scarborough Southwest (20)
11.	A0072/23SC	1 Fallingbrook Road	Scarborough Southwest (20)
12.	A0073/23SC	80 Scottfield Drive	Scarborough North (23)
13.	A0074/23SC	898 Danforth Road	Scarborough Southwest (20)
14.	A0075/23SC	23 Knowlton Drive	Scarborough Southwest (20)
15.	A0076/23SC	90 Mike Myers Drive	Scarborough Centre (21)

RECESS The following applications will be heard at 1:30 p.m. or shortly thereafter:

Item	File Number	Address	Ward (Number)
16.	B0036/22SC A0273/22SC A0274/22SC	73 Cleta Drive	Scarborough Southwest (20)
17.	B0023/21SC B0050/20SC B0051/20SC A0315/20SC A0316/20SC A0317/20SC A0318/20SC A0319/20SC	73-83 Brooklawn Avenue	Scarborough Southwest (20)
18.	B0032/21SC A0180/21SC A0181/21SC	14 Acland Crescent	Scarborough-Rouge Park (25)
19.	B0022/22SC A0143/22SC A0144/22SC	1 Linton Avenue	Scarborough-Rouge Park (25)

Item	File Number	Address	Ward (Number)
20.	B0003/23SC A0032/23SC A0033/23SC	3 Linton Avenue	Scarborough-Rouge Park (25)
21.	B0033/22SC A0234/22SC A0235/22SC	124-126 Milner Avenue	Scarborough North (23)

3. Other Business

No other business.

4. Date of Next Meeting: June 1, 2023

5. Adjournment